

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 723 OF 2025

Eknath Shankar Jambhulkar

Appellant

versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi a/w Mithilesh Mishra i/b Yuvraj Patil, Advocate for the Appellant.

Smt. R. D. Humane, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Karansingh Rajput i/b Aadesh Konde Deshmukh a/w Sainath G., for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Santosh Jadhav, API, Lonavala City Police Station, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2025.

**P.C. :**

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned APP and learned Counsel for respondent No.2.

2. Learned Counsel for the appellant submitted that during the hearing of anticipatory bail application before the trial Court, the appellant was in interim relief.

3. Learned Counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file reply.

4. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the appellant, interim relief granted by the trial Court is continued till next date.

5 Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**

**(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)**