

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 723 OF 2025**

Eknath Shankar Jambhulkar

Appellant/s

versus

The State of Maharashtra and anr.

Respondent/s

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi along with Mr. Mithilesh Misra i/b. Mr. Yuvraj Patil, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Dhanlaxmi Krishna Iyyer, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Karan Singh Rajput along with Mr. Yogesh A. Sukale i/b. Mr. Aadesh Konde-Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

PSI-R. R. Bhise, present in Court.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 22nd JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned APP for Respondent No.1-State and learned counsel for respondent No.2.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks time to file reply.
3. Stand over to 7th August 2025.
4. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)