

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 723 OF 2025**

Eknath Shankar Jambhulkar Appellant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr. Respondents

Mr. Mithilesh Mishra i/b Mr. Yuvraj Patil, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. Dhanlaxmi K. Iyyer, A.P.P., for the Respondent – State.

Mr. Adesh Konde, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Santosh Jadhav, A.P.I., Lonala Police Station, Pune – Present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 5th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant, learned APP for the Respondent – State and learned counsel for Respondent No.2.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that he has received the copy of reply last evening. The Appellant seeks leave to file rejoinder, and hence, requested for an adjournment.
3. At his request, stand over to 20th August, 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)