

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 723 OF 2025

Eknath Shankar JambhulkarAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Abhit Puppala i/b Mr. Yuvraj J. Bhange Patil for Applicant
Mr. Sainath S. Garade i/b Aadesh Konde Deshumkh for
Respondent no. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 20th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)