

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.723 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO.16210 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO.18512 OF 2025

Eknath S. Jambhulkar & Ors. ...Appellants  
V/s.  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr.Yuvraj Bange for the Appellants.

Mr.H.J. Dedhia, APP for the State – Respondent.

Ms.Ishika Chhajad i/b Mr.Aadesh Konde Deshmukh for  
Respondent No.2 in Cri. Appeal (St.) No.16120 of 2025.

Mr.P.P. Gavhane, PSI, Lonavala City Police Station is present in  
Court.

**CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.**  
**DATE : 7TH MARCH, 2026.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 seeks  
accommodation.

2. At her request stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

*(R.M. JOSHI, J.)*